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Letter from CELA - 2

VIA EMAIL 

< michael.friesen@ontario.ca >
January 23, 2019

Michael Friesen 

Toxics Reduction Program

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks

40 St. Clair Avenue West – 4th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M4V 1M2 

Dear Mr. Friesen:

RE: Supporting Organizations to Submissions on Bill 66 – Restoring Ontario’s Competitiveness Act, 2018, Schedule 5: “Repeal of the Toxics Reduction Act, 2009 and all associated regulations by December 31, 2021” (ERO # 013-4234) and “Planning and reporting changes under the toxics reduction program and Ontario Regulation 455/09” (ERO # 013-4235)

The following organizations support the CELA submissions dated January 18, 2019 with respect to the Submissions on Bill 66 – Restoring Ontario’s Competitiveness Act, 2018, Schedule 5: “Repeal of the Toxics Reduction Act, 2009 and all associated regulations by December 31, 2021” (ERO # 013-4234) and “Planning and reporting changes under the toxics reduction program and Ontario Regulation 455/09” (ERO # 013-4235):
1) Environmental Defence
Contact: Muhannad Malas, MPH, Toxics Program Manager Email: mmalas@environmentaldefence.ca; Tel.: 416-323-9521 x241

2) Women's Healthy Environment Network
Contact: Cassie Barker, Executive Director 
Email: cassie@womenshealthyenvironments.ca; Tel.: 416-928-0880)
3) Toronto Cancer Prevention Coalition, Environmental and Occupational Working Group 

Sarah Miller, Co-chair  

Email: reachsandbarsarah@gmail.com
4) Asbestos Free Canada
Contact: Alec Farquhar, Coordinator

Email: afarquhar7@gmail.com; Tel.: 416-571-2114

5) Citizens Environment Alliance of Southwestern Ontario
Contact: Derek Coronado, Coordinator

Email: dcoronado@cogeco.net; Tel. 519-973-1116

6) Grand River Environmental Network
Contact: Susan Bryant, Secretary

Email: shbryant@uwaterloo.ca; Tel.: 519-669-5321 
7) Citizens' Network on Waste Management
Contact: John Jackson, Coordinator

Email: jackson@web.ca; Tel.: 519-744-7503

8) Prevent Cancer Now
Contact: Meg Sears PhD, Chair

Email: Meg@PreventCancerNow.ca; Tel.: 613-832-2806; Cell: 613-297-6042 

Yours truly,
CANADIAN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ASSOCIATION
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Fe de Leon

Researcher and Paralegal

Canadian Environmental Law Association
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